
Great Chart with Singleton Parish Council 
Founded in December 1894 

Parish Office, Singleton Village Hall Hoxton Close Ashford Kent TN23 5LB 
Tel: 01233 616923 Email: theclerk@greatchartsingleton-pc.gov.uk  

 

Meeting dates for 2022       
Below are the proposed meeting dates for the Parish Council for 2022. The dates may be 
subject to change during the year.  Meetings are usually the second Monday each month, 
with two meetings in May for the Annual Parish Council meeting (when the chairman is 
elected) and the Annual Meeting of Electors when the Parish Council hosts a meeting to 
report on the previous year, both from the Parish Council and many Parish Organisations. 
There is not usually a meeting in August due to holidays.  
 

Date Venue 

Monday 10th January 2022 Singleton Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 14th February 2022 Great Chart Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 14th March 2022   Singleton Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 11th April 2022  Great Chart Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 09th May 2022 
Annual Parish Council meeting 

 

Singleton Village Hall 7.30 pm 

Monday 16th May 2022  
Annual Meeting of the Electors  

This meeting alternates between Great Chart & 

Singleton each year and refreshments will be 

provided 

 

Singleton Village Hall at 7 pm 

Monday 13th June 2022  Great Chart Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 11th July 2022  Singleton Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 12th September 2022  Great Chart Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 10th October 2022 Singleton Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 14th November 2022  Great Chart Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

Monday 12th December 2022  Singleton Village Hall at 7.30 pm 

There might be extra meetings added over the year for public Committee meetings, these will 
be advertised as required. 
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